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Methodology

National non-MAGA online survey. February 1-6, 2024
2,017 self-identified non-MAGA likely 2024 voters.
HART Research

Battleground focus groups held online with swing and disaffected base voters. April 10 - 11, 2024
Hispanic men, White non-college women, Black under 50, White under 35.
IMPACT Research

House Battleground text-to web and online survey. May 2 - 6, 2024
1,000 likely 2024 voters in Frontline and Red to Blue districts, list in appendix.

200-person oversample: 100 Black voter and 100 Hispanic voter interviews.

IMPACT Research

Presidential & Senate Battleground text-to-web and online surveys. May 1-7,2024
1,500 likely 2024 voters from five separate surveys in AZ, Ml, NV, PA and WI.

200-person oversample: 100 Black voter and 100 Hispanic voter interviews.
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Political Landscape
& Attitudes on Core Values
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Biden and Trump have similar favorable; both are underwater.

MAGA more toxic than Trump overall and well-known.

Favorability of People and Groups

Joe Biden

Donald Trump

Democrats in
Congress

Republicans in
Congress

MAGA
Republicans

Favorable

II
N N

Unfavorable

Overall 18-54 55+
-19 -22 -15
-15 -12 -18
-1 -1 -12
-21 -21 -21
-23 -27 -19

*“Swing” do not always vote for Biden/Democrats or Trump/Republicans on all votes throughout the survey.

NET Favorable

Black

+25

+33

Hisp

-1

+17
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House Battleground voters believe Trump is running for power and
control. Biden holds a 19-point advantage on running to make
people’s lives better.

Which of the following describes why you think Joe Biden is running for President? Joe Biden Net Diff. in favor of
“make people’s lives better”

Because he wants to have

power and control 42 e 1

Non-MAGA Republicans -32

Because he wants to make 46 Independents +19
people’s lives better

: , Persuasion voters +23

0 20 40 60 Double haters +64

Third party, undecided +28

Which of the following describes why you think Donald Trump is running for President? Movers +50

Because he wants to have Age 18-34 +5

power and control 56 = i +20

Because he wants to make Biden won-GOP +21

people’s lives better Trump won-GOP +19

60

Montgomery, AL ® Washington, DC ® Chicago ® Boston ® New York



The top values across all groups relate to rights and freedoms.
The freedom to make your own choices particularly powerful
with women, Black, and younger voters.

Most Important Values for America as a Country

Top 18- Not fav
% top three Choice Men Wom Dem Ind Rep White Black Hisp 54 55+ to MAGA

23| 59 62 62 (66| 58 61 58 59 59 62 62

The rights and freedoms of all
people are respected

The freedom to make your
own choices

22|54 60| 58 55 58 57 | 63|57 (60 55| 56

No one is above the law

191 53 48 59 59 4] 51 43 48,45 56, 55

Everyone having a fair shot at
y,ivingam?dd,ec,ass“fe M 38 39 1 32 35 44 0 36 47 4143 33 36
Voters not violence decide
the outcome of elections

9 34 32 37 29 31 34 21 3524 44 34

Power comes from the will of

the people 9 36 26 |21 24 41| 32 32 31 31 30 24

Corporations and the wealthy
don't control the economy

7 26 33 1 32 32 27 129 36 28,38 20, 33

GSG



Views on MAGA
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MAGA Republicans’ popularity is even worse among
Independents and persuadable voters in battleground districts

REPUBLICANS IN CONGRESS MAGA REPUBLICANS IN CONGRESS

B Very Favorable ® Somewhat Favorable ® Very Unfavorable ® Somewhat Unfavorable

74

80

70

65 65

I
I
I
60 - |
I
I
40 - |
I
I
20 : 18 18
l 13
0 . 2 2 | 7 3
Overall Independents Persuasion Overall Independents Persuasion
NET. FAV -22 -43 -38 NET. FAV  -27 -56 -47
NET DIF. 5 NET DIF. 13 NET DIF. 9
OVERALL INDEPENDENTS PERSUASION

*Likely 2022 voters in the April 2022 poll Montgomery, AL ® Washington, DC ® Chicago ® Boston ® New York



Do you think Trump’s agenda will:

Help people
like me

Hurt people
like me

20 40 60
Do you think MAGA'’s agenda will:

(@)

Help people

like me 36

Hurt people

like me 50

20 40 60

(@)

Montgomery, AL

Voters are split on Trump’s agenda; but believe MAGA’s
agenda will hurt people like them by net 12-points

MAGA'’s agenda hurts more

than Trump’s:

Overall
Democrats
Non-MAGA GOP
Independents
Persuasion voters
Double haters
Third party, undecided
Movers

Age 18-34
Frontline

Biden won-GOP
Trump won-GOP

Washington, DC ® Chicago ® Boston ® New York
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Swing voters view the combination of Trump + MAGA as a
bigger threat to the country than Biden.

Generally speaking, if you had to choose, which of the following do you think poses the
biggest threat to America as a country if they are in power after the November election? .
Biden Trump MAGA Republicans Trump + % Biden

MAGA (2-Way
Threat vote)
Overall % 4 37
54 47
74 67

If MAGA Republicans win control of Congress and the presidency in November, in terms of what
the government is doing in Washington and how it affects you, do you think there will be...

Radical changes Major changes Minor/no real changes Radical/Major

Overall Swing

SG



Voters, including Independents, believe Democrats encourage
unity, and are seen as less likely to want to control people’s lives.

DEMOCRAT VS. MAGA DESCRIPTIONS

NET
B Dem much more ®Dem somewhat more = Don't know = MAGA somewhat more ®MAGA much more

Overall Ind.

Positive Supports core American values like 31 17 m
traits democracy and freedom +8 +11
Encourages unity over division 30 18 m +22 +25
Will let people make their own choices 29 17 m +13 +12
Is trying to grow the middle class 27 17 m +10 +5

Will work with the other party to get
things done e = m +23 +25
Will put people over palitics pL 19 +13 +15
_ Want to control people's lives 30 1 m -9 13
Negative

traits Will do anything for power 28 8 ‘ -20 -22

Montgomery, AL ® Washington, DC ® Chicago ® Boston ® New York



Key Groups believe MAGA Republicans want to control
people’s lives, while Democrats will let Americans make their
own choices

Will let people make their own choices +13 “‘Describes” MAGA more Control Power Choices

+ + +

Democrats +74 +79 +83

Non-MAGA GOP -37 -12 -23
Independents 13 22 12
Want to control people’s lives +9 Persuasion voters 13 30 16
Democrats Double haters 19 49 25
Third party, undecided 10 43 11
MAGA Movers 34 42 30
. : Age 18-34 3 16 12

Will do anything for power +20 ge 18-3
Hispanic 21 21 24
Democrats Frontline 12 20 13
Biden won-GOP 9 17 19

MAGA 56

Trump won-GOP 4 26 10

Montgomery, AL ® Washington, DC ® Chicago ® Boston ® New York



If MAGA is in total control of Congress and the
80 1 White House, will it be:

60

40
20 -
9 7
0 ]
Better for the Worse for the Same, no ,
- Don’t know
country country difference

Montgomery, AL ® Washington, DC ® Chicago ® Boston ® New York



MAGA Republicans are seen as threatening our most

important American values: rights and freedoms, the rule of
law, and personal choice.

Do you think MAGA Republicans pose a major threat, a minor threat, or no threat at all to each of
these values?

Minor Total Threat % Top
Major threat  threat No threat Overall Swing Value

N
TR R
= R lceces
> il I
> TRl R
K . -

= (v B e
0 GSG

The rights and freedoms of all people are respected

54 53 23

No one is above the law

The freedom to make your own choices

Voters not violence decide the outcome of elections

Power comes from the will of the people

Corporations and the wealthy don't control the
economy

Everyone having a fair shot at living a middle class life

49 44 7



The most important values are also seen as most under threat from

MAGA - respecting rights and freedoms, freedom to make choices,
and the rule of law
Important Values for the Country vs. Under Major Threat from MAGA Republicans

More Under Threat, More Under Threat,

Less Important More Under Threat More Important
The rights and freedoms of
$ all people are respected Z
= No one is above the law @ ® o
> ° -
” The freedom to make §
c Power comes from the o o your own choices ro]
) will of the people (o)
+ Voters not violence decide pn
(o) the outcome of elections Q
o 3
E ~+
= <
)] . Q
7] Corporations and the wealthy o
@ don't control the economy Everyone having a fair shot at C
- ® ® living a middle class life 8

Less Under Threat

Less Under Threat, Less Under Threat,
15 Less Important More Important GSG
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Defining the MAGA Agenda:
= Total Control
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Most concerning about MAGA Republicans: “total control”, “create
chaos”, “engage in violence”, “strip freedoms”, “ban abortion”

Thinking more about MAGA Republicans running for office today, here is a longer statement. Please read it

carefully and use the red highlighter to select up to three sentences or phrases in this statement that you find
MOST concerning about MAGA Republicans.

. harm the middle class by giving the wealthy
MAGA eXtremISts wanttotal controljover the corporations more power and control
country and our lives. MAGA doesn’t want to run the

Affordable
country,[they wanttoruleit.

- _ lstrip us of our fundamental freedoms|
rhey willldo anything to get power create chaos
reject election results, andlengagein violence|

ban|
abortionl, access to contraception, birth control, and IVF

more chaos,
less freedom, and less control lives.

GSG



The message resonates across groups: Jan 6, abortion access,
and harming the middle-class are all concerning...

MAGA Agenda — % Very Concerning . Black Latino | Under 35
I

[JAN 6TH] They will do anything to get power—create chaos,
reject election results, and engage in violence if it helps them
politically. They still deny the results of the 2020 election and have
promised to pardon convicted felons who assaulted police officers
at the Capitol on January 6th — letting them out of prison.

65 88 56 81 72 66

[ABORTION] They will strip us of our fundamental freedoms
leaving us with even less freedom and control over our own lives.
They will ban abortion, access to contraception, birth control, and
IVF — and have even banned books in schools.

[MIDDLE CLASS] They will harm the middle class by giving the
wealthy and corporations more power and control over us. The
MAGA plan would repeal the Affordable Care Act, taking control
away from us and letting insurance companies refuse care for
people with preexisting conditions.

62 83 52 77 57 63

|
|
|
|
|
|
[
|
65 : 89 56 74 71 71
|
|
|
|
|
|
|

Note: 18% of the electorate identified as a “supporter of the MAGA movement”. These voters did not see these questions.

Montgomery, AL ® Washington, DC ® Chicago ® Boston ® New York



...and believable; there is no resistance to the examples offered
or have to do much education to back up this attack.

MAGA Agenda — % Total True ; Black Latino | Under 35
I

[JAN 6TH] They will do anything to get power—create chaos,
reject election results, and engage in violence if it helps them
politically. They still deny the results of the 2020 election and have
promised to pardon convicted felons who assaulted police officers
at the Capitol on January 6th — letting them out of prison.

69 92 60 83 72 67

[ABORTION] They will strip us of our fundamental freedoms
leaving us with even less freedom and control over our own lives.
They will ban abortion, access to contraception, birth control, and
IVF — and have even banned books in schools.

[MIDDLE CLASS] They will harm the middle class by giving the
wealthy and corporations more power and control over us. The
MAGA plan would repeal the Affordable Care Act, taking control
away from us and letting insurance companies refuse care for
people with preexisting conditions.

69 94 60 85 70 65

I
I
I
I
I
I
[
I
68 : 92 58 64 69 65
I
I
I
I
I
I
I

Note: 18% of the electorate identified as a “supporter of the MAGA movement”. These voters did not see these questions.

Montgomery, AL ® Washington, DC ® Chicago ® Boston ® New York



Control easily frames the economic argument; large majorities
believe MAGA will pursue a variety of policies to control the economy

Total Important

MACGA Republicans’ priorities
Top Important, Not Not Fav

priority not top important  Qverall Swing to MAGA

[ACA REPEAL] Repeal the ACA meaning insurance companies would be allowed,
once again, to deny coverage to patients with pre-existing conditions

[TAXES] Let the ultra-rich and greedy corporations control how much they pay in
taxes, while middle class American families pay more

[GUT SOCIAL SECURITY] Gut Social Security benefits and raise the retirement age
for working Americans

[PRIVATIZE MEDICARE] Privatize Medicare so that insurance companies have even
greater power to deny care to seniors and people with disabilities

[CORPORATE CONTROL] Let lobbyists and wealthy CEOs control government
agencies, so they avoid accountability when they rip off or harm the public

[OIL AND GAS] Give oil and gas companies even more control so they can gouge
consumers and block the transition to cleaner, cheaper sources of energy

[WAGES] Give companies even more control over workers so they can hold down
wages, prevent Americans from forming a union, and lock people into lower
paying jobs

[DRUG COMPANIES] Give drug companies complete control over setting prices
so they can continue jacking up drug costs in order to pad their profits

[JUNK FEES] Leave consumers at the mercy of wealthy companies and banks who
gouge them with unlimited, unfair junk fees

[CONSUMER PROTECTION] Refuse to hold companiesaccountable when they
target and rip off consumers

20



After attacking MAGA (and no positive party branding), Democrat’s

image grows positively particularly on growing the middle class
The MAGA agenda, already negative, becomes even worse after negative messaging

Trait Movement Post Messaging

® Net Democrats Before Messaging ® Net Democrats After Messaging
Is trying to grow the middle class +7
Will put people over politics +5
Will let people make their own choices +4
Supports core American values like
+3

democracy and freedom
Encourages unity over division +3
Will work with the other party to get

. +1
things done
Want to control people's lives @—@ -8
Will do anything for power M -5
Is too extreme -25& -24 -1

-30 -20 -10 0 10 20 30



